**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 20 RS BR 825

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Erin Schneider upon receiving a Presidential Award for
2	Excellence in Mathematics and Science Teaching.
3	WHEREAS, it is appropriate that this body honor those educators in our
4	Commonwealth who go above and beyond their station and impact the lives of their
5	students in profound ways; and
6	WHEREAS, Erin Schneider has been an educator in the Jefferson County Public
7	School System for 28 years, the last eight of those being at Atherton High School; and
8	WHEREAS, for her distinction in the classroom and dedication to improving
9	science, technology, engineering, and math education, Erin Schneider is a proud and
10	deserving recipient of a Presidential Award for Excellence in Mathematics and Science
11	Teaching; and
12	WHEREAS, established in 1983, the Presidential Award for Excellence in
13	Mathematics and Science Teaching is the highest commendation given by the United
14	States government to kindergarten through 12th grade teachers of mathematics and
15	science; and
16	WHEREAS, in her acceptance, Erin Schneider noted that the award "recognizes my
17	belief of being a lifelong learner and efforts to grow and find creative ways to help
18	students get excited and confident about mathematics." The principal of Atherton High
19	School, Dr. Thomas Aberli, noted how Ms. Schneider is "passionate about helping
20	students every day" and her efforts to support student learning and other teachers at
21	Atherton and across the school district;
22	NOW, THEREFORE,
23	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
24	Kentucky:
25	→ Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor Erin Schneider upon
26	receiving a Presidential Award for Excellence in Mathematics and Science Teaching,
27	thank her for her continuing contributions to the Jefferson County Public School System,

UNOFFICIAL COPY 20 RS BR 825

and grant her best wishes as she continues her esteemed career at Atherton High School.

- 2 → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Erin
- 3 Schneider.
- 4 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 5 Resolution to Senator Morgan McGarvey.

Page 2 of 2